

WP(C) 249/17

1

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.249/2017

AIDA FARZANA BINTI KHAIRUL ANUAR AND ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH W.P.(C) No.252/2017

(With office report)

W.P.(C) No.251/2017

(With office report)

W.P.(C) No.250/2017

(With office report)

Date : 04/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shashi Kiran Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed S., Adv.

Mr. Aditya Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

WP(C) 249/17

2

As Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the Dental Council of India and Ms. Binu Tamta, learned counsel takes notice on behalf of the Union of India, no further notice need be issued.

Counter affidavit shall be filed within four weeks hence. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks therefrom.

Let the matter be set out for final disposal at

2.00 p.m. on 24 th

July, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master