

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.2 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

14190-14191/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/04/2017 in WP No. 103314/2017 18/04/2017 in WP No. 103315/2017 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

AKMAL BIN AZHAR AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH AND SCIENCES,
KARNATAKA AND ANR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

Date : 05/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. pawan K. Bahl, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Veeresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. ANS Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let a copy of this petition be served on Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel who ordinarily appears for the Medical Council of India.

List the matter on 8.5.2017. Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel in the cause list on that day.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master