

ÄITEM NO.64

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.14190-14191/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/04/2017

in WP No. 103314/2017 18/04/2017 in WP No. 103315/2017 passed by

the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

AKMAL BIN AZHAR AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH AND Respondent(s)

SCIENCES, KARNATAKA AND ANR.

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

Date : 08/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pawan K. Bahl, Adv.

Mr. Rajpal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, fixing a returnable date within four weeks.

Tag with W.P.(C) No.249 of 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master