

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No(s) . 17087/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2017 in WMP No. 1939/2016 31-01-2017 in WMP No. 1954/2016 31-01-2017 in WMP No. 1939/2017 31-01-2017 in WP No. 1953/2017 passed by the High Court of Madras)

DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE TAMIL NADU PRIVATE PROFESSIONAL
COLELLEGES ASSOCIATION HEALTH SCIENCES

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.)

Date : 04-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr.Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr.Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
Ms.Vara Gaur, Adv.
Ms.Vriti Jindal, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Ms.Vara Gaur, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice fixing a returnable date within four weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay on interim order dated 31st January, 2017 passed by the High Court in WMP No.1939 of 2017 in Writ Petition (C) No.1953 of 2017.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)
Court Master