

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.249/2017

AIDA FARZANA BINTI KHAIRUL ANUAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 252/2017

W.P.(C) No.251/2017

W.P.(C) No.250/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No.320/2017 (X)

S.L.P.(C) No.14190-14191/2017 (IV-A)

Date : 24-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
Ms. Farah Fatima, Adv.
Mrs. Vipasha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shashikiran Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
Ms. Farah Fatimah, Adv.
Mrs. Vipasha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan K., Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
 Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.
 Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
 Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.
 Ms. Srishti Banerjee, Adv.

 Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

 Mr. T.N. Razdan, Adv.

 Mr. Pankaj Pandey, Adv.

 Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the nature of controversy, we would like to have assistance of Solicitor General of India in the matter. Let a copy of the petitions along with the Annexures be supplied to Mr. G.S. Makker, learned counsel for the Union of India.

Let the matter be listed in the third week of August, 2017, on a non-miscellaneous day.

The Union of India and the Universities shall file their reply in the meantime.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master