

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.17092-17093/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2017 in WMP No. 1939/2016 31-01-2017 in WMP No. 1954/2016 31-01-2017 in WMP No. 1939/2017 31-01-2017 in WP No. 1953/2017 passed by the High Court of Madras)

DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE TAMIL NADU PRIVATE PROFESSIONAL COLELLEGES
ASSOCIATION HEALTH SCIENCES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a perusal of the Office Report, it transpires
that service is complete.

In view of the aforesaid, let the matter be listed
for final disposal on 24th October, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar