

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) No(s). 249 OF 2017

AIDA FARZANA BINTI KHAIRUL ANUAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

with

WRIT PETITION (C) No(s). 252 OF 2017

WRIT PETITION (C) No(s). 251 OF 2017

WRIT PETITION (C) No(s). 250 OF 2017

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2017

(Arising out of SLP(C) Nos. 17092-17093/2017)

WRIT PETITION (C) No(s). 1044 OF 2017

O R D E R

IN C.A. NOS. OF 2017 @ SLP(C) Nos. 17092-17093/2017

Leave granted.

Impugned interim order passed by the High Court is set aside. The Rules of BDS to prevail. The appeals are allowed.

Pending application, if any shall stand disposed of.

IN ALL OTHER MATTERS

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we do not think that it is a fit case warranting interference, we find no merits in the petitions.

Writ petitions stand dismissed.

Pending application, if any shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR)

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 30, 2017

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 249/2017

AIDA FARZANA BINTI KHAIRUL ANUAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 252/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 251/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 250/2017 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 320/2017 (X)

SLP(C) No. 14190-14191/2017 (IV-A)

(RETURNABLE NOTICE ISSUED FOR 24.07.2017)

SLP(C) No. 17092-17093/2017 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.)

W.P. (C) No. 1044/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.110009/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 30-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For the parties:

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Ms. Farah Fathima, Adv.

Ms. Vipasha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. K. Parmeshwar, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.
Mr. N.J. Ramchandrar, Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IN W.P. (C) No.320/2017

Delinked. List on 5.12.2017

IN SLP(C) Nos. 14190-14191 of 2017

No case for interference with the impugned judgment is made out. Accordingly, the Special leave petitions are dismissed.

Pending application, if any shall stand disposed of.

IN SLP(C) Nos. 17092-17093 of 2017

Leave granted.

Impugned interim order passed by the High Court is set aside. The Rules of BDS to prevail. The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application, if any shall stand disposed of.

IN ALL OTHER WRIT PETITIONS

Writ petitions are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application, if any shall stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)